

### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI



25 Oct 2023

#### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

No. **171** , s. 2023

DISSEMINATION OF PROCLAMATION NO. 376
FROM THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
(DECLARING TUESDAY, 28 NOVEMBER 2023, A SPECIAL [NON-WORKING] DAY
IN THE PROVINCE OF SARANGANI)

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors

Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors SDO Section/Unit Heads and Staff

Public Elementary and Secondary Schoolheads

- 1. For the information and guidance of all concerned, enclosed is a copy of Proclamation No. 376 from the Office of the President dated 18 October 2023, titled Declaring Tuesday, 28 November 2023, a Special (Non-Working) Day in the Province of Sarangani.
- 2. Widest dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: As stated Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

COMMUNICATIONS CORRESPONDENCE HOLIDAYS

RLE/OSDS-PROPER/DM – dissemination of proclamation no. 376 from the office of the president... 1050/October 25, 2023





Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province

Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 Website: depedsarangani.org

Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph

## MALACAÑAN PALACE MANILA

#### BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

#### **PROCLAMATION NO. 376**

# DECLARING TUESDAY, 28 NOVEMBER 2023, A SPECIAL (NON-WORKING) DAY IN THE PROVINCE OF SARANGANI

WHEREAS, on 28 November 2023, Tuesday, the Province of Sarangani will mark the celebration of its 31st Founding Anniversary and the 21st MunaTo Festival

WHEREAS it is but fitting and proper that the people of the Province of Sarangani be given full opportunity to participate in the occasion and enjoy the celebration;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, LUCAS P. BERSAMIN, Executive Secretary, by authority of the President, FERDINAND R. MARCOS, JR., do hereby declare Tuesday, 28 November 2023, a special (non-working) day in the Province of Sarangani.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the Republic of the Philippines to be affixed.

Done in the City of Manila, this 18th day of October , in the year of Our Lord, Two Thousand and Twenty Three.

By authority of the President:

Executive Secretary

Office of the President
MALACAÑANG RECORDS OFFICE

CERTIFIED COPY

ATTY. CONCEPCION ZENY E. FERROLINO-ENAD

P 10-19-203 DIRECTOR IV